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1:48 SCALE PLASTIC KIT
AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN WWI FIGHTER

Pøed zapoèetím stavby si peèlivì prostudujte stavební návod. Pøi používání barev a lepidel pracujte v dobøe vìtrané místnosti. Lepidla ani barvy nepoužívejte v 
blízkosti otevøeného ohnì. Model není urèen malým dìtem, mohlo by dojít k požití drobných dílù.

Carefully read instruction sheet before assembling. When you use glue or paint, do not use near open flame and use in well ventilated room. Keep out of reach of 
small children. Children must not be allowed to suck any part, or pull vinyl bag over the head.

Von dem Zusammensetzen die Bauanleitung gut durchlesen. Kleber und Farbe nicht nahe von offenem Feuer verwenden und das Fenster von Zeit zu Zeit Belüftung 
öffnen. Bausatz von kleinen Kindern fernhalten. Verhüten Sie, daß Kinder irgendwelche Bauteile in den Mund nehmen oder Plastiktüten über den Kopf ziehen.

Iire soigneusement la fiche d´instructions avant d´assembler. Ne pas utiliser de colle ou de peinture a  p roximité  d´une flamme nue, et aérer la piece de temps en 
temps. Garder hors de portée des enfants en bas âge. Ne pas laisser les enfants mettre en bouche ou sucer les pièces, o u p asser u n s achet v inyl s ur l a t ete.

`

INSTRUKTION  SINNBILDEN INSTR. SYMBOLY SYMBOLES INSTRUCTION SIGNS

  

APPLY EDUARD MASK 
AND PAINT

POUŽÍT EDUARD MASK
NABARVIT

OPTIONAL
VOLBA

FACULTATIF
NACH BELIEBEN

BEND
OHNOUT

PLIER SIL VOUS PLAIT
BITTE BIEGEN

OPEN HOLE
VYVRTAT OTVOR
FAIRE UN TROU

OFFNEN

SYMETRICAL ASSEMBLY
SYMETRICKÁ MONTÁŽ

MONTAGE SYMÉTRIQUE
SYMMETRISCHE AUFBAU

NOTCH
ZÁØEZ  

L INCISION
DER EINSCHNITT

  

REMOVE
ODØÍZNOUT

RETIRER
ENTFERNEN

UPOZORNÌNÍ  ATTENTION ACHTUNG ATTENTION
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H 61
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G6
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45
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BARVYCOLOURS FARBEN PEINTURE

FLAT WHITE62H 11

FLAT BLACK33H 12

WOOD BROWN43H 37

SM01 8 SUPER FINE SILVER

TAN44H 27

Mr.COLORAQUEOUS

GSi Creos (GUNZE)

NEUTRAL GRAY13H 53

LIGHT GULL GRAY11H 51

IJN GRAY324H 61

RED BROWN41H 47
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SAIL COLOUR45H 85

61H 76 BURNT IRON

423H 423 DARK GREEN

GREEN135
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MC218 ALUMINIUM

EG22 - MARKING ONLY
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G6

PE10

G23

DON´T PAINT
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G11 - MARKING
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A B; C D E F J K; ; ; ; ; ;

DPE17 - MARKING
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4
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APPLY LOZENGE DECAL IN THIS STEP
V TOMTO KROKU NANESTE OBTISKY LOZENGE

PRO APLIKACI PÁSKÙ NA ŽEBRA A KOMPLETNÍCH LOZENGOVÝCH

OBTISKÙ PROSTUDUJTE str.16 BAREVNÝCH SCHÉMAT.

RIB STRIPES AND COMPLETE LOZENGE DECAL  APPLICATION -

SEE PAGE 16 OF THE MARKINGS & PAINTING GUIDE.

DARK IRON

MC214

G15 G15

G9

G22

G2
G2

G8

G21

DARK IRON

MC214

A BMARKING ; C;

5

EMARKING

PE19

PE19

TAIL LOZENGE UPPER SIDE: N

TAIL LOZENGE BOTTOM SIDE: R, S

WING LOZENGE
UPPER: R, S, T

LOZENGE
UPPER: I, L

WING LOZENGE
UPPER: U, V, X

WING LOZENGE
BOTTOM: N, O, P

LOZENGE
BOTTOM: M, L

WING LOZENGE
BOTTOM: I, J, K

FUSELAGE LOZENGE
PORT SIDE: O2 ,O3

FUSELAGE LOZENGE
STARBOARD: P2, P3

FUSELAGE LOZENGE
UPPER: M

FUSELAGE LOZENGE
BOTTOM: P

A17

DON´T PAINT
NEBARVIT

DON´T PAINT
NEBARVIT

PE32

PE32

PE27
4 pcs.

- GLUE OVER THE
  LOZENGE DECAL
  LEPIT NA OBTISK
  LOZENGE

- GLUE OVER THE
  LOZENGE DECAL
  LEPIT NA OBTISK
  LOZENGE

AMARKING , C D E F, , , ONLY
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IJN GRAY

6

C9

C15

C31

C30

APPLY LOZENGE DECAL IN THIS STEP
V TOMTO KROKU NANESTE OBTISKY LOZENGE

STEP 1
BOTTOM : A, B, C, D, E, F, G, HLOZENGE

UPPER : A, B, C, D, E, F, G, HLOZENGE

UPPER : JLOZENGE

BOTTOM : TLOZENGE

UPPER LOZENGE: K

BOTTOM : ULOZENGE

C11

C11

C11

C11

A4

A9

B2

A1

STEP 2

PRO APLIKACI PÁSKÙ NA ŽEBRA A KOMPLETNÍCH LOZENGOVÝCH

OBTISKÙ PROSTUDUJTE str.16 BAREVNÝCH SCHÉMAT.

RIB STRIPES AND COMPLETE LOZENGE DECAL  APPLICATION -

SEE PAGE 16 OF THE MARKINGS & PAINTING GUIDE.

APPLY BOTTOM LOZENGE FIRST!
NEJPRVE NANESTE SPODNÍ LOZENGE!
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Complete 4-view profiles for markings E, F, H and I can be downloaded from www.eduard.com/info/photos/1147.
Kompletní ètyøpohled kamufláží "E, F, H, a I" najdete na adrese  www.eduard.com/info/photos/1147.
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A   8. Vörös Repülöszázad, Hungarian Red Army, 1919
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B   93.07, Hungarian Red Army, 1919



C   W.Nr. 3867, Czechoslovak Air Force, summer 1919
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D   W.Nr. 3867, Czechoslovak Air Force, autumn 1919
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E   W.Nr. 3867, Czechoslovak Air Force, 1920
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F   W.Nr. 3867, Czechoslovak Air Force, First Air Meeting, September 1921
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G   W.Nr. 3867, Czechoslovak Air Force, summer 1922
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H   W.Nr. 3867, Czechoslovak Air Force, summer 1923
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I   W.Nr. 3867, Czechoslovak Air Force, late summer 1923
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J   93.18 of Romanian Air Force, 1919 or 1920
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K   93.16 of Romanian Air Force, Lt. Bontescu, 1920
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